The examination and calibration of the monitoring analysis equipment were in strict compliance with the
relevant national requirements. Automated monitoring equipment was installed according to the requirements
of environmental detection technical standards, online monitoring equipment had passed the acceptance
inspection conducted by the competent environmental authorities, and completed connecting the online data
to the municipal platform of Jiaozuo, the self-monitoring information was accurate, valid and authentic.

XXIV. OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

During the Reporting Period, save as disclosed in this Report, no significant investment, material acquisition or
disposal involving any subsidiary or associated company, nor other significant event required to be disclosed,
had occurred in the Company.

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc.  Interim Report 2019

98 VI. CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

1. Changes in Shares

As at 30 June 2019, the share capital structure of the Company was as follows:

Unit: Share(s)

Before the current change
Increase/Decrease (+,-)

due to the current change After the current change
Number Percentage Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 14,780,758 2.05% +72,561 +72,561 14,853,319 2.07%
1. Shares held by State Government
2. Shares held by State-owned entities 13,312,561 1.85% – – 13,312,561 1.85%
3. Shares held by other domestic

holders 1,468,197 0.20% +72,561 +72,561 1,540,758 0.21%
Including:  Shares held by domestic

 entities
Shares held by domestic
 natural persons 1,468,197 0.20% +72,561 +72,561 1,540,758 0.21%

4. Shares held by foreign holders
Including:  Shares held by foreign

 entities
Shares held by foreign
 natural persons

II. Shares not subject to selling restrictions 704,269,482 97.95% -74,589 -74,589 704,194,893 97.93%
1. Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 458,220,084 63.73% -74,589 -74,589 458,145,495 63.72%
2. Domestically listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 246,049,398 34.22% – – 246,049,398 34.22%
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 719,050,240 100.00% -2,028 -2,028 719,048,212 100.00%

Note:  The number of shares subject to selling restrictions are listed in accordance with the data in the “Detailed Data Sheet
of Restricted Shares (Information Disclosure Statement) （《限售股份明細數據表（信息披露報表）》）” provided by the
Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

Reasons for changes in equity

✓ Applicable □ Not applicable

In June 2019, the Company repurchased and cancelled 2,028 restricted shares held by one incentive
participant who was not eligible for unlock conditions, as a result the number of Restricted Shares decreased
by 2,028 shares.

On 17 July 2018, Mr. Lu Wenqi resigned as vice president of the Company, according to the relevant